

# REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU



Email:info@samburuassembly.go.ke County Assembly of Samburu, Assembly Building P.O. Box 3-20600 Maralal, Kenya

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to Article 176(1) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 that establishes a County Assembly for each County Government as read together with Section 8 and 9 and the First Schedule to the County Assembly Service Act, 2017, the County Assembly of Samburu invites applications from interested persons both Male and Female, who qualify to serve as **members of the County Assembly Service Board**.

#### Requirements for Appointment

- (i) Must be a Kenya Citizen.
- (ii) Must be a resident of Samburu County, with knowledge and experience in Public affairs BUT not a Member of the County Assembly.
- (iii) Holds a Degree from a University recognised in Kenya.
- (iv) Has at least **TEN** years' experience in Public affairs.
- (v) Meets the requirements of Leadership and Integrity as provided in Chapter Six of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010.

#### **Terms of Service**

- i. The Members of the Board shall serve on part time basis.
- ii. The Salary and other benefits attached to this positions shall be determined by the Salaries and Remuneration Commission.

#### How to Apply

Each application should be accompanied by detailed Curriculum Vitae, copies of relevant Academic and Professional Certificate, National Identity Card, Testimonials and other relevant supporting documents. All applications should be hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk of the County Assembly located at the County Assembly Offices, Maralal. Or sent by post in a sealed envelope and addressed to:

The Clerk County Assembly of Samburu P. O Box 3 Maralal

### Interested applicants are expected to get clearance from the following bodies:

- i. Kenva Revenue Authority
- ii. Ethics and Anti-Corruption Commission
- iii. Higher Education Loans Board (HELB)
- iv. Criminal Investigation Department (Certificate of Good Conduct)
- v. Credit Reference Bureau (CRB)
- vi. Commission for University Education (For holders of degrees from foreign Universities)

"Youth, the marginalized and persons living with disability are encouraged to apply"

All applications should reach the office of the Clerk on or before 1st November, 2022 at 5.00pm